from the respective fiscal year. Operating Cash Flow is obtained by deducting sustaining capex from 
Adjusted EBITDA. 

On December 10, 2025, the Board of Directors approved the distribution of interim dividends by the 
Company, in the total amount of one billion, three hundred and eighty million reais (R$1,380,000,000.00), 
at the rate of R$1.11658725 per share, with payment made on February 4, 2026. The dividends were 
calculated based on the balance sheet for the period ended September 30, 2025, and were credited toward 
the minimum mandatory dividend for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2025.

SHARE BUYBACK PROGRAM

In 2025, the Company continued its fifth consecutive stock buyback program. It acquired fourteen million, 
eight hundred and twenty thousand, five hundred (14,820,500) shares during regular trading sessions on 
the stock exchange at an average price of R$54.33/share, totaling R$805 million during the program until 
December 31, 2025.

On February 9, 2026, the Company concluded its fifth buyback program and, on February 10, 2026,